

Current issue date: Expiry date Certificate identity number:

30 October 2020 3 January 2024 10310016

Initial date of certification: Certification decision date: 4 January 2012 22 December 2018

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Food Safety Management System of:

NOREVO GmbH

NOREVO Produktion GmbH, Sachsenwaldstr. 70, 21493 Möhnsen, Germany

has been assessed by Lloyd's Register and determined to comply with the requirements of:

Food Safety System Certification 22000, FSSC 22000

Certification scheme for food safety management systems consisting of the following elements:

ISO22000:2018, ISO/TS 22002-1:2009 and additional requirements (version 5)

Food Chain (Sub) Category: K

Approval number(s): FSSC 22000 - 0020485

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Processing of (drying, mixing, purification and standardization) of foodstuffs (such as - not limited to - honey, liquorice extract), food ingredients (such as - not limited to - flavouring agents) and food additives (such as - not limited to - gum acacia, coating agents, waxes, polishing agents, separating agents). This audit included the following central FSMS processes managed by Norevo GmbH, Völckersstrasse 14-20, 22765 Hamburg, Germany on 23/09/2020 to assess the following functions Management, Sales, Purchase, HR, Crisis Management and QA.

Paul Graaf

Area Operations Manager North Europe

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Deutschland GmbH





for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited

Validity of this certificate can be verified in the FSSC 22000 database of certified organizations available on www.fssc22000.com. Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract Issued by: Lloyd's Register Deutschland GmbH, Adolf-Grimme-Allee 3, 50829 Köln, Germany for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom